ORDINANCE NO. 7/8

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION I. All regular meetings of the City Council of the City of Nokomis shall be held at the City Hall in Nokomis, Illinois, at the hour of 7:30 o'clock P.M., local time, on the second and fourth Monday of each month.

SECTION 11. All ordinances or any provisions thereof of said City of Nokomis now in conflict with any of the provisions of this ordinance are hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 9th day of November, A.D. 1981.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 7/8 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on the 9 day of November, A.D. 1981, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the ___ day of ?Cov. . A.D. 1981.

Given under my hand and official seal this 9 day of 2007. A.D. 1981.

May Jean Scheller